

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 508 OF 2026

Jagruti Dhanesh Thrat ...APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ...RESPONDENT

Adv. Prashant Pandey a/w Dinesh Jadhvani a/w S Gupta and
Ridhima Mangaonkar i/by W3 LEGAL LLP for Applicant
Adv. Mahesh Mule SPP a/w Nidhi Narwekar a/w B. B. Kulkarni
APP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 10th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)