

*Shubhada S Kadam*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 508 OF 2026

Jagruti Dhanesh Thrat  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra

---

Mr. Prashant Pandey along with Ms. Ridhima Mangaonkar, Mr. Dinesh Jadhvani and Ms. Sumati Gupata i/b. W Three Legal LLP, Advocates for Applicant.

Mr. Mahesh Mule, SPP along with Ms. Nidhi Narwekar, for Respondent - State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned SPP for respondent-State.
2. Learned SPP seeks time to file reply. Leave granted.
3. At the request of learned APP, by way of last chance, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
4. Learned SPP to serve copy of affidavit-in-reply on the other side well in advance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)